PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6821105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYUJIN PARK	03/04/2019
WOO-JIN CHOI	03/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT CORPORATION
Street Address:	206, JEONGJA-DONG 90, BULJEONG-RO, BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17379977	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-879-5205

Email: mail@invenstonepat.com

Correspondent Name: INVENSTONE PATENT, LLC.

Address Line 1: 14291-A BRUSHWOOD WAY

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KT21-0109C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel CHUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=KT21-0109C1-ASM#page1.tif source=KT21-0109C1-ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 506774287 REEL: 056907 FRAME: 0133

	ASSIGN	MENT	
Application No. 17/	379,977	Filing Date	July 19, 2021
For good and vacknowledged, the under		he receipt and suffic	ciency of which is hereby
1) <u>PARK, Ky</u>	jin		
2) CHOL Woo)-iin		
who have made certain	new and useful invention	ns, hereby sell, assig	n and transfer to
KT CORPORATION			
having an address at 206, Jeongja-dong 90, F Republic of Korea	buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu	, Seongnam-si, Gyeo	nggi-do 13606
() dans to the control of the contr			
	ne United States and a	ll foreign countries	signee"), the entire right, i, in and to any and all
METHOD AND DEV NEXT GENERATION			NTROL CHANNEL IN
			
not identified here by fi of this Assignment, and renewal, reissue and all in the United States as	nd assigned U.S. Patent ling date and serial num I in and to the applicat other applications for Le and all foreign countries and all Letters Patent the	Serial Number ber, executed on eve ion and all division etters Patent which h s for the Inventions	of America filed on 17/379,977 or if on date with the execution al, continuing, substitute, have been or shall be filed and therefore including any
expense, sign all papers which may be necessar	, take all rightful oaths, y, desirable or conveni	make all rightful de ient for securing an	e to Assignee but at its clarations and do all acts d maintaining patents or ries and for vesting title

The undersigned authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

thereto in Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert the filing date and serial number into this Assignment Agreement after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and a serial number has been assigned to such application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

DATE

1)

PARK, Kyujin

2)

CHOL Woo-jin